CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Gray Areas To Be Filled In By Contractor

rilled itt by Con	tractor								
16-013				ate3	/15/2017		Payment	Number	4 (Final)
From	•	Februa	гу 1, 2017		To		Marc	h 15, 2017	
2015-Marine Par	kway Mul	ti-Use Path Proje	ct						
	City of New Port Richey						Phone No. 727-841-4536		
Terra Tectonics Design Group, Inc.					_		Phone No727-441-4504		
Augustine Construction, Inc.					_		Phone No.	727-	940-3184
			Change O	rders					
	5	/12/2016	No	Date					\$ (14,804.50)
	9	/19/2016	No	Date		Time _		Amount	
	9	/19/2016	No	Date				_	
mpletion		90	No	Date		Time _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amount	
Date	12	2/18/2016	No	Date		Time _		Amount	
te		0							
•			Summary	of Project S	<u>tatus</u>				
ount	\$	615,443.05	Total Work	Completed				\$	600,638.55
	\$	(14,804.50)	Material St	ored on Site				\$	
ount	\$	600,638.55	Total Earne	d to Date				\$	600,638.55
: (\$)	!	97.59%	Less Retain	nage	.0%			\$	
(Time)	1	96.67%	Balance					\$	600,638.55
(Work)		97.59%	Less Previo	us Payment	s			\$	445,797.18
			Amount Du	e this Period			,	\$	154,841.37
stated above. I fundor liens, or other applied to discharge	rther cer r liens or rge in full	tify that the Con rights to liens a lall of the Contr	tractor has g against this p actor's oblig	ood title for roject, and ations refle	all materials on that all previous that all previous ted in prior A	felivered us payme oplication	under this <i>i</i> ent requests ns for Paym	Application received uent, and the	for Payment, nder this at hourly
ent:				Recomi	mended for Pa	yment:			
gustine Constructi	iop, Inc.		_				N/A		
Contractor			_			(Desig	n Professional)		
/Signature	4		-	Ву:			N/A (Signature)		
LL ME	100			Names					
(Print or type)	5		_	Nemic.	•)	
Date: 3/45/17				Date:			N/A		
1									
ayment:				Approv	ed for Paymen	t:)			
City of New Port R	ichev					City of N	ew Port Rich	ev	
(Inspector)	Fil		_	Ву:	Hehr	h	(Owner)		_
Name: Scott C. Fish									
Scott C. F (Print or type)				Name:	KOBERA	M	(Signature)	RA	
	Terra Tectonics i Augustine Constitution (S) (Time) (Work) CONTRACTOR at of knowledge at stated above. I fur dor liens, or other applied to discharployees on this point: (Signature) (Contractor of the applied to discharployees on this point: (Signature) (City of New Port R (Inspector) Cottle of New Port R (Inspector)	From	From Februa 2015-Marine Parkway Multi-Use Path Projection Path Projection Parkway Multi-Use Path Project Path Projection Parkway Multi-Use Path Projection Path Projection Path Projection Path Parkway Multi-Use Path Projection Path Projection Path Path Projection Path Path Path Path Path Path Path Path	From February 1, 2017 2015-Marine Parkway Multi-Use Path Project City of New Port Richey Terra Tectonics Design Group, Inc. Augustine Construction, Inc. Change Of 9/19/2016 No. 9/19/2016 No. 9/19/2016 No. 10/2016 No.	From February 1, 2017 2015-Marine Parkway Multi-Use Path Project City of New Port Richey Terra Tectonics Design Group, Inc. Augustine Construction, Inc. S/12/2016	From February 1, 2017 To	From February 1, 2017 To 2015-Marine Parkway Multi-Use Path Project City of New Port Richey Terra Tectonics Design Group, Inc. Augustine Construction, Inc. Change Orders 5/12/2016 No. 1 Date Time 9/19/2016 No. Date Time 9/19/2016 No. Date Time 9/19/2016 No. Date Time 1/2/18/2016 No. Date Time 1/2/	From February 1, 2017 To Marc	Peyment Number Petruary 1, 2017 Peyment Number Petruary 1, 2017 To March 15, 2017

CONTRACT MODIFICATION (FINAL CHANGE ORDER-DEDUCTIVE)

Date: 03/22/2017

Project No:

Contract Modification No.: 1

Project Name: 2015-Marine Parkway Multi-Use Path

Owner: City of New Port Richey, City Council Contractor: Augustine Construction, Inc.

Architect: 1 erra 1 ectonics Design Group, Inc.										
This is a final Deductive Change Orde	er to the Contra	ct Amount and the Following M	lodifications to the							
Contract are hereby ordered:										
Contract Amount		Contract Time (Cal. Days)								
Original Contract Amount	\$ 615,443.05	Original Duration	90 Days							
Previous Change Orders (Add/Deduct)	\$0,00	Previous Change Orders (Add)	0 Days							
This Change Order (Deduct)	\$ <u>(14,804.50)</u>	This Change Orders (Add)	0 Days							
Revised Contract Amount	\$ <u>600.638.55</u>	Revised Contract Time	0 Days							
		The Final Contract Completion D	ate is:							
			March 10, 2017							
By executing this Change Order, the contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated price and/or time adjustment includes the costs and delays for all work contained in the Change order, including costs and delays associated with the interruption of schedules, extended overheads, delay, and cumulative impacts or ripple effect on all other non-effected work under this contract. Signing of the Change order constitutes full changes and constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment in contract price or time as a result of increases or decreases in costs and time or performance caused directly and indirectly from the change, subject to the current scope of the entire work as set forth in the contract documents.										
Recommended By:										
Architect N/A		Contractor Augustive	CONSTRUCTION							
By: N/A	By: Os. M.									
Title N/A Title VILE-PRESIDENT										
Date N/A		Date: 3/22/17								
Public Works Director By: Achie M Date: 3/30/2017		Project Manager/Inspector By: S cott C Fw) Date: 3/22/17	<u>/</u>							